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5
15:40

1409 m
5.902 

Flach

Always Gamble Responsibly At BetMGM Handicap
Rennpreis: 5.902  (3.140 1.474 736 368 184)

1
1409

Box: 2
ML: 3,25

61.20

Jackson Street
5j. b W (Dandy Man - Archetypal)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: Dare To Dream Racing

Paddy Bradley

22.12 Lingfield 1 59.9 1409 4.711 5,5 N Callan Chloe's Courage, Colorada Dancer
08.12 Lingfield 5 60.8 1610 4.711 4,5 N Callan Dandy Khan, Villalobos, Volendam
26.11 Chelmsford City 3 60.8 1408 3.664 5,5 Paddy Bradley Windsor Pass, Nebula Stars
04.11 Lingfield 7 58.5 1409 3.140 13,0 Paddy Bradley Ten Club, Holy Fire, Thomas Equinas
16.10 Southwell 6 60.3 1621 3.245 17,0 Daniel Muscutt Jazz Scene, Fire Eyes, Heretic

2
Box: 7
ML: 6,0

61.20

Roman Emperor
5j. b W (Magna Grecia - Alsaaden)

Trainer: J Ryan
Besitzer: John Ryan Racing Partnershi

Donagh Murphy

08.01 Chelmsford City 6 61.2 1207 3.664 4,3 Donagh Murphy Sir Rodneyredblood, Daley T, Analytical En
22.12 Lingfield 2 60.3 1409 4.711 10,0 Donagh Murphy Homme De Fer, Tilsworth Max
15.12 Lingfield 4 58.5 1208 3.140 15,0 Donagh Murphy All Too Beautiful, Alshimali, Profit Street
06.12 Wolverhampton 7 61.2 1225 3.140 9,0 Donagh Murphy Profit Street, Woodhay Whisper, Gilt Edge
22.07 Lingfield 8 59.9 1207 3.454 2,8 Oisin Murphy Mary Of Modena, Roman Spring, Rovinia

3
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

61.20

Mighty Ruler
4j. b W (Mehmas - Macau)

Trainer: M J Attwater
Besitzer: The Attwater Partnership

Kaiya Fraser

17.12 Lingfield 5 59.4 1409 3.140 34,0 Kaiya Fraser Fulford Cross, My Boy Harry, Sanditon
02.12 Lingfield 9 60.8 1610 3.140 51,0 R Havlin Villalobos, Celtic John, Jet Packer
08.09 Lingfield 11 59.9 1610 3.245 51,0 R Havlin Harryella, Live Each Day, Suzuka
06.08 Kempton 9 59.0 1408 4.187 34,0 L Morris Breakdancer, Valsharah, Silca Bay
25.07 Sandown 8 58.1 1408 4.449 81,0 Paddy Bradley Tropical Heat, The Hare Rail, Captain Harry

4
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

60.80

Mount Mogan
9j. b W (Helmet - Super Midge)

Trainer: L J Mongan
Besitzer: P J Sheen

Luke Morris

08.12 Lingfield 5 61.2 1610 4.711 7,5 L Morris Poke The Bear, Bear To Dream, Kondratiev 
25.11 Lingfield 2 59.9 1610 3.140 19,0 L Morris Arthur Rose, Fulford Cross
04.11 Lingfield 10 61.2 1610 3.140 29,0 S D Bowen Arthur Rose, My Boy Harry, Nebula Stars
23.09 Lingfield 5 59.9 1409 3.245 15,0 Daniel Muscutt Ever Driven, Edergole's Gift, Francisco
08.09 Lingfield 9 59.9 1409 3.245 41,0 L Morris Kranjcar, B Associates, Buttercross Flyer

5
Box: 3
ML: 3,75

60.30

Chloe's Courage
4j. b S (Iffraaj - Desert Shine)

Trainer: J Ryan
Besitzer: Gerry McGladery

Darragh Keenan

22.12 Lingfield 2 59.4 1409 4.711 13,0 Darragh Keenan Jackson Street, Colorada Dancer
17.12 Lingfield 9 57.2 1409 3.140 6,5 Darragh Keenan Fulford Cross, My Boy Harry, Sanditon
04.12 Chelmsford City 1 54.9 1408 3.664 13,0 S D Bowen Cill Mocheallog, Bad Habits
02.12 Lingfield 9 54.9 1409 3.140 8,0 K S McHugh Dandy Khan, Blue Empress, Amarachi
25.11 Lingfield 2 53.5 1409 3.140 23,0 S D Bowen Dandy Khan, Blue Empress

6
Box: 4
ML: 9,0

57.20

Supernova Steps
5j. b S (Oasis Dream - Stepping Out)

Trainer: D Loughnane
Besitzer: David Lowe

Hollie Doyle

27.12 Wolverhampton 6 54.9 1739 3.140 19,0 Hollie Doyle Charlatan, The Dark Baron, R P Mcmurphy
18.12 Southwell 12 67.1 1421 2.980 10,0 Kayleigh McCammon A Pint Of Bear, Aim For The Bull, Overlooke
21.10 Yarmouth 10 56.2 1210 3.768 19,0 J Mitchell Cameley Days, State Of Madness, Mr Philli
23.07 Doncaster 3 57.6 1209 4.187 5,5 Rossa Ryan Ishe Worth Agamble, Missmimi
08.07 Brighton 4 61.2 1202 3.454 2,7 Rossa Ryan Roman Spring, Lady In Havana, Toussarok

7
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

57.20

Capallcliste
6j. b W (Profitable - Toodancute)

Trainer: S Hodgson
Besitzer: Kelly Ross

Taryn Langley

16.10 Chelmsford City 9 57.2 1609 3.664 19,0 L Morris Kessaar Power, Cuban Fiesta, Madrigal Mo
11.09 Chelmsford City 5 58.5 1408 3.664 9,5 Taryn Langley Almizan, Scenario, My Boy Harry
30.08 Lingfield 6 61.2 1409 3.245 13,0 Taryn Langley Buttercross Flyer, Invincible Navy, Royal Jet
12.08 Lingfield 5 58.5 1409 3.245 8,5 Taryn Langley Zaltalla, Buttercross Flyer, Semser
04.08 Lingfield 2 57.6 1610 4.711 51,0 Taryn Langley Semser, Beautiful Dawn

8
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

57.20

Mishy's Star
4j. b S (Due Diligence - Lapidary)

Trainer: Kieran Burke
Besitzer: Michelle Anne Crook

Josephine Gordon

08.12 Lingfield 8 56.7 1610 4.711 81,0 Josephine Gordon Dandy Khan, Villalobos, Volendam
26.11 Chelmsford City 5 56.7 1408 3.664 126,0 Grace McEntee Tam Lin, Impulse Buy, Mister Sandman
11.09 Chelmsford City 10 57.6 1207 3.664 67,0 Josephine Gordon Kodi Red, Sam's Hope, Wrath Of Hector
18.02 Wolverhampton 10 57.6 1225 5.670 251,0 Josephine Gordon Angel Of Rain, Enola Holmes, Nad Alshiba 
30.01 Chelmsford City 6 58.1 1207 4.187 81,0 Josephine Gordon Diamont Katie, Rescue Mission, Jake Loves

Ergebnis: Quoten:


